

**Mat Suit No. 1010 of 2025**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-003842-2025**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 3, Dated : 10.11.2025**

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith postal receipt and track report.

S/R returned after proper service. Let it be kept with the record.

One envelope without A/D returned without service. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent appears by filing vakalatnama and prays for time for filing written statement.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **23.12.2025** for filing written statement.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.